

News Release

Automated Financial Systems, Inc. Corporate Headquarters

79 chaussée de Charleroi, 3e et 4e étage • 1060 Bruxelles, Belgium • Phone +1 484 875 1545

Rene Baron Coady, AFS Director of Marketing rcoady@afsvision.com +1 484 875 1120

Automated Financial Systems, Inc. Announces Enhanced Disaster Recovery Capabilities for AFSVision[®]

Exton, PA, April 11, 2023—<u>Automated Financial Systems, Inc. (AFS®)</u> is pleased to announce their latest innovative solution for clients—AFSVision Disaster Recovery as a Service (DRaaS). This enhanced service will provide AFSVision Hosted Private Cloud (HPC) clients with continuous data protection (CDP) with the following benefits:

- Improved Disaster Recovery SLAs to a 5-minute RPO and 4-hour RTO or better.
- Disaster Recovery (DR) testing can occur at any time not just once per year.
- Production can be run out of the DR location for extended periods.
- Full cyber security, FFIEC, and Banking and Security Audit regulation compliance.

AFSVision is an integrated single loan platform for multiple commercial lines of business that has transformed how financial institutions manage commercial lending. The enhanced AFSVision DRaaS service is built on the premise of CDP, using a confluence of new technologies to make it possible to replicate complete workloads quickly and accurately to a remote location with near zero RPO without impacting the performance of the primary site.

"The whole idea of DR really comes down to making it business as usual instead of some special event," said Rad Laney, AFS Chief Information Officer. "We're excited to bring these enhanced disaster recovery services to our clients and the industry, providing them with the confidence that in a 'time of need' they will be fully supported and operational."

About AFS

AFS is the global leader in providing real-time, end-to-end lending solutions to the world's toptier institutions as well as regional and de novo clients. Solely dedicated to the financial industry, AFS is uniquely positioned to support our client's business and technology transformation, evidenced by our solutions processing more than \$3 trillion in small business, commercial, CRE, wealth management, and syndicated loans daily. AFS clients have achieved measurable results in customer expansion, revenue increases and efficiency gains that outpace their competition. AFS is headquartered in Exton, Pennsylvania, with an office in Brussels, Belgium. For more information, please visit www.afsvision.com.